
UC Davis (0-0) -vs- Arizona State (0-0)
01/19/2025 at Tempe, AZ (Mona Plummer Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/19/2025
Time: 4:15 PM
Site: Tempe, AZ
Venue: Mona Plummer Aquatic Center
Officials: VICTORIA MEZACK   TIFFANY URBANSKI   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Davis 2 0 3 3 8
Arizona State 3 2 2 3 10

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:01 UCD G Kelly Hungerford
1st 5:53 UCD G Chelsea Johnson
1st 3:42 ASU G-E Jasmijn Dikmans
1st 2:17 ASU G-P Molly Glad
1st 1:24 ASU G Ani Pamp
2nd 5:00 ASU G Sophie Shorter-Robinson
2nd 0:37 ASU G Itziar Almeda
3rd 7:03 UCD G Sadie Henry
3rd 6:39 ASU G Sophie Shorter-Robinson
3rd 5:50 ASU G Zoe Frangieh
3rd 5:10 UCD G Kelly Hungerford
3rd 2:06 UCD G-P Sam Yoo
4th 6:11 UCD G-E Gianna Nocetti
4th 4:54 ASU G-E Millie Quin
4th 3:17 ASU G-P Itziar Almeda
4th 3:01 UCD G Kelly Hungerford
4th 2:20 UCD G-P Gianna Nocetti
4th 1:48 ASU G-E Zoe Frangieh

Team Statistics

UCD ASU
Shots 33 22
Goals 8 10
Assists 3 5
Points 11 15
Exclusions 8 13
Steals 5 7
Sprints 3-1 1-3

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:26 ASU E Sophie Shorter-Robinson
1st 1:15 ASU E Millie Quin
1st 2:18 UCD E-P Ashley Wallin
1st 3:59 UCD E Madison Sparre
1st 5:35 UCD E Liberty Massman
2nd 0:21 ASU E Hannah McClaskey
2nd 0:59 UCD E Kelly Hungerford
2nd 1:50 ASU E Molly Glad
2nd 3:02 UCD E Ali Giusti
2nd 5:44 UCD E Chelsea Johnson
3rd 0:47 UCD E Ally Smith
3rd 1:33 ASU E Sophie Shorter-Robinson
3rd 2:08 ASU E-P Molly Glad
3rd 5:36 ASU E Kinga Hnatyszyn
3rd 7:15 ASU E Itziar Almeda
3rd 7:35 ASU E Margot Chammas
4th 0:14 ASU E Itziar Almeda
4th 1:29 ASU E Millie Quin
4th 1:53 UCD E Kelly Hungerford
4th 2:22 ASU E-P Sophie Shorter-Robinson
4th 3:20 UCD E-P Madison Sparre
4th 3:54 ASU E Margot Chammas
4th 5:14 UCD E Gianna Nocetti
4th 5:38 ASU E Millie Quin
4th 6:29 ASU E Zoe Frangieh



Individual
 
 
UC Davis 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Eva Stein 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Lucy  Holland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Sumner 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0-0
4 Sam Yoo 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kelly Hungerford 8 3 0 3 2 1 1 0 0-0
7 Bridget Miller 2 0 1 1 0 5 1 0 0-0
9 Gianna Nocetti 5 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 3-1
10 Ally Smith 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Madison Sparre 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
13 Ali Giusti 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Sadie Henry 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0-0
15 Ashley Wallin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Georgia Daly 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0
18 Liberty Massman 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
19 Chelsea Johnson 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
21 Lillie Vehling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Margo Tempel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 33 8 3 11 8 12 5 1 3-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lucy  Holland 16:00 5 3
1A Eva Stein 16:00 5 3

Totals 10 6

Arizona State 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Sanne Keijzer 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Karly Frangieh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Zoe Frangieh 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 3 0-0
4 Ashley Ferguson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Margot Chammas 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Jasmijn Dikmans 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0-1
7 Leila Meraz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Millie Quin 3 1 0 1 3 1 3 0 0-1

9
Sophie Shorter-
Robinson 4 2 0 2 2 4 0 0 0-0

10 Itziar Almeda 5 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kat Featherstone 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
12 Hannah McClaskey 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Gabby Gaetano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Alison Kokorowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Layla Smith 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Molly Ostrowski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Molly Glad 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Kinga Hnatyszyn 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
21 Ani Pamp 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1-0

Totals 22 10 5 15 13 7 7 3 1-1

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Sanne Keijzer 32:00 8 18

Totals 8 18


